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Rates


Rates effective Jan. 1 of each year. 

A. Monthly Service (delivery) Charge By Meter Size:
Meter Size 2013 2014 2015
5/8 INCH $15.625 $16.925 $18.225
3/4 INCH $15.625 $16.925 $18.225
1 INCH $18.953 $20.532 $22.111
1-1/2 INCH $27.210 $29.478 $31.745
2 INCH $37.140 $40.235 $43.330
3 INCH $63.698 $69.006 $74.314
4 INCH $93.540 $101.335 $109.130

B. For Residential: Tiered Rate Schedule

Tier Water Usage Per
Monthly Billing
Period (CCF)

Equivalent
Average Daily

Water Use (gallons)

Commodity
Charge

Imported
Water

Surcharge

Capital
Improvement

Surchage

Total
$/CCF

1
2
3
4
5

0 to 7
8 to 13
14 to 25
26 to 38
≥ 39

0 to 87
88 to 161
162 to 299
300 to 461

≥ 462 gallons per day

$1.848
$1.867
$1.894
$1.922
$2.013

$0.239
$0.247
$0.270
$0.334
$0.420

$0.096
$0.100
$0.105
$0.109
$0.115

$2.183
$2.214
$2.269
$2.365
$2.548

CCF = 100 cubic feet or 748 gallons 

Example Of New Monthly Billing:
LHMWD’s average customer uses approximately 450 gallons of water each day throughout the
 year. This amounts to 19 CCF (billing units) over a 1-month billing period. One CCF = 100 cubic
 feet or 748 gallons. The average customer’s bill would then be calculated as follows (excluding
 other applicable charges such as lift charges, sewer and trash collection charges, and/or other
 City services): 

Rate
Water Service Charge (residential Customer with a ¾” meter) $16.93
Water Commodity Based Charges
Water Usage (Tier 1)
Water Usage (Tier 2)

7.00
6.00

CCF
CCF

@
@

$2.183
$2.214

$15.28
$13.28

Pay Bills

Add an Account

Account Settings

My Account
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Water Usage (Tier 3)
Water Usage (Tier 4)
Water Usage (Tier 5)

6.00
no usage
no usage

19.00

CCF
CCF
CCF

@
@
@

$2.269
$2.365
$2.548

$13.61
$0.00
$0.00

$42.18
Total Charges (Service Charge + Commodity Charge) $59.10

C. For Special Districts And Commercial Accounts In The Hemet /
 San Jacinto Valley: Monthly Commodity (Usage)

RATE: $ 2.269 / CCF = $1.89 / CCF COMMODITY CHARGE
$0.270 / CCF IMPORTED WATER SURCHARGE

$0.105 / CCF CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT SURCHARGE

D. Monthly Sewer Maintenance/ LHMWD Cleaning Portion
Rate

I.D. 17 Accounts with Sewer serviced by LHMWD
(Excluding EMWD charges)

$4.07

E. For Garner Valley Bi-monthly Commodity (Usage) And Delivery
Tiers Rate
0 – 2,000 CUBIC FEET (CF) $ 1.626/CCF
2,001 – 5,000 CF $ 1.913/CCF
5,001 – 15,000 CF $ 2.271/CCF
15,001 – 25,000 CF $ 2.981/CCF
≥ 25,000 CF $ 3.711/CCF
  
Bi-Monthly Service (Delivery) Factor $ 37.26

F. Monthly Irrigation Schedule: (per Acre Feet Of Water = AF)

IR1 $395.74 / AF + LIFT CHARGES WHERE APPLICABLE (502AG)
IR2 $400.81 / AF (REGULAR IRRIGATION + $ .20 PER MINER INCH) WHERE APPLICABLE (503AG)
IR3 $468.29 / AF + LIFT CHARGES WHERE APPLICABLE (SCHEDULE 4) (501AG)
504AG SPECIAL GROWERS $584.31
505AG DELIVERY CHARGE ($93.81/CCF)

F1. Lift Charges For Power Zone Areas As Indicated Below: (per CCF)

Area Rate
Pachea Trail $ .26 / CCF
Section 13 N of Hwy 74 $ .33
Irrigation Section 13 N of Hwy 74 $ .33
Section 13 S of Hwy 74 $ .32
Irrigation Section 13 S of Hwy 74 $ .32
Sprague Heights $ .17
Valle Heights $ .35
Skycrest/Vista del Valle $ .40
Bee Canyon $ .08

G. Monthly Construction Water: Deposit For Construction Meter $750.00 + $25.00

http://www.pe.com/reports/2009/water/
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